



Date: 25/04/2024

To, Gen. Manager (DCS) BSE Limited. P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

SUB- Intimation of Loss of Share Certificate / Issue of Duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 For M/S. Vikram Thermo (India) Limited (Scrip Code: 530477)

Dear Sir.

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have received information from our Registrar & Transfer Agents (Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.) regarding loss / theft of share certificates and request for issue of duplicate share certificates as per details mentioned below:

Name of Shareholder	Joint Holder	Certificate	Dist. No From	Dist. No. To	Folio No.	Quantity
JIGISHA M JANI	MAHENDRAK UMAR A JANI	13577	1357601	1357700	J000135	100
JIGISHA M JANI	MAHENDRAK UMAR A JANI	13578	1357701	1357800	J000135	100
JIGISHA M JANI	MAHENDRAK UMAR A JANI	13579	1357801	1357900	J000135	100
JIGISHA M JANI	MAHENDRAK UMAR A JANI	13580	1357901	1358000	J000135	100

Please note that in accordance with the SEBI Circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD\_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated 25th January, 2022, we have initiated the procedure to issue shares in dematerialized form with respect to the aforesaid investor request for issue of duplicate share certificate.

The above shares have been put in "Stop Transfer" by RTA and they have been further advised by the Company to verify the particulars of the request and advise the shareholder accordingly.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You. Yours Sincerely,

For, VIKRAM THERMO (INDIA) LIMITED

(MR. DHIRAJLAL K. PATEL) CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR (DIN: 00044350)











## Loss Of Share Certificate(s) Intimation Received On: 20240424 VIKRAM THERMO INDIA LTD Folio no: J000135

2 messages

bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com <bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com>

Wed, Apr 24, 2024 at 6:41 PM

To: Accounts@vikramthermo.com, Legal@vikramthermo.com

Cc: Bssduplicate@bigshareonline.com, Riddhi@bigshareonline.com, Bss.Transactions@bigshareonline.com, vinod.y@bigshareonline.com

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please be informed that in terms of the provisions of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company is required to submit information regarding loss of share certificates and issue of duplicate certificates, to the stock exchange within two days of its getting information. Further, the said intimation has to be filed only through the mode of NEAPS filing for NSE and on listing.bseindia.com for BSE and not via hard copy submission.

Accordingly, we are sharing herewith the receipt of the following request for loss of share certificate of the Company by shareholders, to enable you to comply with the said regulatory requirement within the timelines prescribed.

Client Name	Cert. No	Dist. No From	Dist. NO. To	Folio No.	Quantity	Name	JH 1	JH 2
VIKRAM THERMO INDIA LTD	13577	1357601	1357700	J000135	100	JIGISHA M JANI	MAHENDRAKUMAR A JANI	
VIKRAM THERMO INDIA LTD	13578	1357701	1357800	J000135	100	JIGISHA M JANI	MAHENDRAKUMAR A JANI	
VIKRAM THERMO INDIA LTD	13579	1357801	1357900	J000135	100	JIGISHA M JANI	MAHENDRAKUMAR A JANI	
VIKRAM THERMO INDIA LTD	13580	1357901	1358000	J000135	100	JIGISHA M JANI	MAHENDRAKUMAR A JANI	

		aueries i					

Regards,

Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd.



Jup + B12

• -		do.
From the desk of	<u> </u>	DATE
* From& Jigisha M. Jami Co	ld Name)	* Folio No 3- J000135.
Jigisha Himanshu sh	ykla (New Name)	
A-5, Nilam Park,		
sybhash chowk,		BIGSHARE SERVICES PVT. LTD.
Gurukul. Ahmedabaa	1-380052.	Subject to Verification
70,		
Bigshare Services PY	4. Ltd 687102	2 4 APR 2024
Unit & Vikram There	no India Ltd	
mumbai		Sign.:
Dear Siri	Re& lepdation of	& "POA"/procidure for
	Duplicade s	shaves.
we are holding	1600+400 Shaves of	Vikram Thurmo India Ltd'
Under Folio No. Jooc	135.	
we had sent you	documents for 160	o shaves updation ot "POA"
ob "Jigisha timan	shu shukla" in bo	volux of "mahendrakumar
Atmaram Jani" which	ch you had returne	d back wirthout any action
vide your letter ket.	NO BSS/VIK/SID/26	4015/250446 dtd. 1/2/24.
and informed me to	submit Isky and	, CML and original share
Certificate.		
please mote thad	The are only ho	Iding 1600 Shave Certificate
400 shaves certifica	de was misplaced	or last ad over end. we
tried our best but	could not found to	he same.
Now I am sendi	ng herewith out the	required documents who
please receive in or	der and arrange	to send us proclaure for
duplicate shares for	400 shares and	uplate POA" as eary as
possible.		
Thanking you	POWER OF ATTORNEY HO	OLDER SHUKLA
Neelgagan Yours Faithbull	MAHENDRA ATMARAM J	

From the deskapper OF ATTORNEY HOLDER	DATE
FOR, HIMANSHULLARSHVARANSHURLA SUENDANTUS Jigisha M. Jani (POA)	
MAHENDRA ATMARAM JANahendrykyman Atrawya	u Jan,
Sectional .	
	<u> </u>
Encl:- As Above.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<u>.                                    </u>	
	•
	,
	·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	· .
	•

Neelgagan